CH \$215.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Financial Bank, N.A.		103/30/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The D.S. Brown Company		
Street Address:	300 East Cherry Street		
City:	North Baltimore		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45872		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1518915	DELCRETE	
Registration Number:	2062964	STEELFLEX	
Registration Number:	2104782	DELASTIC	
Registration Number:	2747531	EXODERMIC	
Registration Number:	3816291	DELASTIC-LS	
Serial Number:	77581316	TRANSPATCH	
Serial Number:	77696995	MATRIX PREMIX	
Registration Number:	2879486	EXODERMIC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-2000

Email: wilson@wildman.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Wilson

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0381

900188211 REEL:

Address Line 2: Suite 2800	225 West Wacker Drive Suite 2800 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D0258.00001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary E. Wysocki		
Signature:	/Mary E. Wysocki/		
Date:	04/01/2011		
Total Attachments: 4 source=trademark MB#page1.tif source=trademark MB#page2.tif source=trademark MB#page3.tif source=trademark MB#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0382

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A., a national banking association, having a place of business at 800 West Madison Street, Chicago, Illinois 60607 ("Secured Party"), holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of THE D.S. BROWN COMPANY, an Ohio corporation ("Pledgor"), having a place of business at 300 East Cherry Street, North Baltimore, Ohio 45872, pursuant to that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between Secured Party and Pledgor, dated as of August 25, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2008, at Reel/Frame 3843/0722;

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, Secured Party hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to all of the trademarks and trademark applications of Pledgor listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Pledgor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks on this 20 day of March, 2011.

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

Name: Com Mc1-170

Title: yp

TRADEMARK REEL: 004513 FRAME: 0383

SCHEDULE A

<u>u.s. trademarks</u>

Mark	Image	Status		Registration Number	
saaki saaan y	and and out to begin				
DELCRETE		Registered	1/3/1989	1,518,915	73733176
DELCRETE	DELECREETE	Registered	2/11/1993	440,290	2/1 2/1 34 3/10/2 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	STEELFLEX				<u>180 - 1488 (1.0. 180 - 1.1.148)</u> (1.6.
DELASTIC	DELASTIC	Registered	10/14/1997	2,104,782	75/082,079
EXODERMIC	EXODERMIC	Registered	8/5/2003	2,747,531	75/642,180
EXODERMIC	EXODERMIC	Registered	8/31/2004	2,879,486	78/281,391
DELASTIC-LS	Delastic-LS	Registered	7/13/2010	3,816,291	77/657,458

TRANSPATCH	TransPatch
MATRIX PREMIX	Matte Some

Pending	n/a	n/a	77/581,316
Pending	n/a	n/a	77/696,995

S-2